36/1/4/1(202200174)
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 1489

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 22 APRIL 2022
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 14-2022)

1489. Dr P J Groenewald (FF Plus) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1) What total number of (a) vehicles have been allocated to each respective stock theft unit in each province at present, (b) the specified total number of vehicles are (i) functional and/or (ii) in for repairs and (c) the vehicles that are in for repairs, have been out of service for two months or more;

(2) whether he will make a statement on the matter?
NW1823E
REPLY:

(1)(@)(b)(iXii)(c)

The following information is reflected in the tables below:

o The total humber of vehicles allocated to each respective stock theft unit, per province.

o The number of vehicles, which are functional and/or in for repairs.

o The number of vehicles that are in for repairs and have been out of service for two months or more.

(1) (a) ()
Number (1)(b)(i) {1)(b)(ii) In for repairs
Province Unit of Number of Number of and out of
vehicles functional ! vehicles infor | service for
allocated vehicles repairs t::ore th:'r:
o months
Alice 9 7 > 0
Aliwal North 7 6 1 0
Barkly East 6 3 3 0
Bizana 10 5 5 0
Butterworth 7 4 3 0
Cradock 8 8 0 o
East London 7 6 1 0
Elliot 8 3 5 2
Eastern Cape | Flagstaff 9 7 > 5
(Graaff Reinet 5 4 3 0
Grahamstown 14 8 6 3
Jeffreys Bay 5 a 1 0
King
Williamstown 9 4 5 4
Maluti [} 5 3 5
Mthatha 11 9 2 >
Mganduli 5 2 3 5


(1)a) : s,
Number {1){b)(i) {1)(b)ii) In for repairs
Province Unit of Number of Number of and out of
vehicles functional | vehicles in for service for
allocated vehicles repairs more than
two months
Queenstown 11 7 4 1
Qumbu 12 9 3 0
Somerset East 6 3 3 2
Sterkspruit 8 5 3 1
Tsolo 4 4 0 0
Uitenhage 8 4 4 a0
Total 22 177 117 60 15
(1)ic)
{1}a) {(1)(b){i) {1)(b)(il) In for repairs
. Number of | Number of Number of and out of
Province Unit vehicles | functional | vehiclesinfor | service for
allocated vehicles repairs more than
two months
Heilbron 9 2 7 5]
Bultfontein 6 4 2 2
Vrede 8 4 4 4
Park Road 10 4 6 5
Qdendaalsrus 6 4 2 2
Free State Kastell 6 3 3 1
Phuthaditihaba 4 2 2 0
Fouriesburg 5 4 1 0
Wepener 4 3 1 0
Ladybrand 5 2 3 3
Bethutie 7 3 4 4
| Total 11 70 35 35 27
(1)(c)
{1}a) (INb)(D) (1)(b)ii) in for repalrs
Number of | Number of Number of and out of
Province Unit vehicles functional | vehicles infor | service for
aliocated vehicles repairs more than
two months
Cullinan 6 5 1 1
Gauteng Vereeniging 13 12 1 0
Total 2 19 17 2 1
(1)<}
{1)(a) {1)(b)i) {1)(b)ii) in for repairs
Number of | Number of Number of and out of
Province Unit vehicles functional vehicles in service for
allocated vehicles for repairs more than
two months
Bergviile 9 5 4 3
Estcourt 14 7 7 5
KwaZulu- Glencoe 10 4 6 3
Natal Greytown 7 5 2 1
Himeville 13 10 3 2
Hiuhiuwe 12 10 2 0


(1)(c)
(1)(a) {1)(b){i} . (1)) In for repalrs
Number of | Number o Number of and out of
Province Unit vehicles | functional vehicles in service for
allocated vehicles for repairs more than
two months
Impendle 8 1 7 7
Kwambonambi 11 8 3 1
Kokstad 12 6 6 3
Ladysmith 9 8 1 1
Melmoth 11 9 2 2
Nongoma 8 1 7 4
Nquthu 7 6 1 1
Pietermaritzburg 11 8 3 2
Utrecht 11 8 3 2
Vryheid 13 1 2 1
Total 16 166 107 59 38
(1)(c)
(1)(a) {1){b)(i) {1)(b)(ii) In for repairs
Number of | Number of Number of and out of
Province Unit vehicles functional | vehiclesinfor | service for
allocated vehicles repairs more than
two months
Giyani 2 1 1 0
Lebowakgomo 9 2 7 7
Maake 5 4 1 1
Makhado 5 5 0 0
Limpopo Marble Hall 3 3 0 0
Modimolle 7 6 1 0
Musina 3 2 1 1
Polokwane 4 2 2 1
Total 8 as 25 13 10
(1))
{(1)(a) {1)(b)i) {1)(b){ii) In for repairs
Number of | Number of Number of and out of
Province Unit vehicles functional | vehicles in for | service for
allocated vehicles repairs more than
) two months
Acornhoek 5 4 1 0
Betha! 4 3 1 1
Elukwatini 5 4 1 0
| Ermelo 2 1 1 0
2 (in process
Middelburg 6 3 3 to be
boarded)
1 {in process
Mpumalanga | p,.. Retief 6 5 1 ( t6 be
boarded)
Siyabuswa 5 4 1 0
Skukuza 7 6 tr: S: &2‘:3:: ) 0
Standerton 3 2 1 0
Tonga 4 2 2 0
Wakkerstroom 4 3 1 0


o (1)(c)
{1}a) {1)(b)XD) {1)(b)(ii) In for rapairs
Number of | Number of Number of and out of
Province Unit vehicles functional | vehicles infor | service for
allocated vehicles repairs more than
) two months
Total 11 51 37 14 4
(1)c)
{1Ma) {(1b){D {1)(b){ii) in for repairs
Number of | Number of Number of and out of
Province Unit vehicles functional | vehicles infor | service for
allocated vehicles repairs more than
L two months
| Jericho 5 2 3 3
Lehurutshe 5 3 2 1
| Madikwe 2 1 1 1
Mahikeng 6 4 2 1
North West Phokeng 10 6 4 2 1
| Pudimoe 3 1 2 2 |
Sannieshof 8 5 3 2 |
| Stilfontein 7 1l 5 2 1 N
| | Vryburg 5 3 2 2
 Total 9 51 30 21 18
| ] (1)c)
{14a) (1)) {1)}{b)(ii) in for repairs
Number of | Number of Number of and out of
Province Unit vehicles functional | vehicles in for | service for
allocated vehicles repairs more than
two months
Kimberiey 9 2 7 3
Calvinia 5 5 0 0 |
De Aar 7 4 3 3
horthern Springbok 5 2 3 2 pe Postmasburg 5 4 1 0
Kuruman 6 5 4 0
Upington 7 5 2 2
Total 7 44 27 17 10
) (1)tc)
(1)a) (1){(b)i) (1(b)il) In for repairs
Number of | Number of Number of and out of
Province Unit vehicles functional | vehicles infor | service for
| allocated vehicles repalrs more than
- two months
3 {1 boarding 1- boarding
Beaufort West 7 4 process) process
Kuils River 5 1 4 (3 boarding | 4 (3 boarding
process) process) |
Western Cape > ) -
Malmesbu 7 6 1- boarding 1- boarding ry ] o Procaess process
i 3 (2 boarding 1- boarding Oudtshoorn 8 5 process) process


(1Xe)

{1)(a) {1)(b)(D) (1 )(b)(il) In for repairs
Number of | Number of Number of and out of
Province Unit vehicles functional | vehicles infor | service for
allocated vehicles repairs more than
two months
3d (2 boarding 1- boarding Swellendam 9 6 process) process
Worcester 4 4 0 0
14 (9 boarding | 8 (7 boarding
Total 6 40 26 process) brocess)

(2) The Minister will decide whether to make a statement, in this regard.

Reply to question 1489 recommendethUsAnded

GENERAL
N OMMISSIONER: SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
SF MASEMOLA
Date: X - o5-CA

Reply to question 1489 approved/not-approved—

L

